

## **Notice of Award**

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on November 9, 2020 for Removal and Disposal of Refrigerants, 20-TA003487SB as follows:

Contract Title: Removal and Disposal of Refrigerants Awarded Company: NoVent Refrigerant Services, Inc.

Contract Term: November 9, 2020 through November 8, 2023

Contract Amount: Estimated at \$23,320.00

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Charles Bentley Phone: 941-749-3036

Email: charles.bentley@mymanatee.org